109
O
IL
 C
O
O
LE
R

 554
ACI-101
ORDERING CODE ACI
 ACI - 31 - 400 - 4 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Cooler series
ACI  = cooler for industrial application
Cooler size
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
 Input voltage
400 = 400 Volt AC
Mounting position of cooler block
0 = standard
1 = turned 90° clockwise*
2 = �turned 180° clockwise
Air flow direction
0 = suction air flow
1 = blowing air flow
Engine revolution
2 = 2 pole / 3,000 min-1
4 = 4 pole / 1,500 min-1
6 = 6 pole / 1,000 min-1
8 = 8 pole / 750 min-1
Mounting options
0 = standard: feet mounted
1 = horizontally mounted with special bracket
Additional options**
0 = without
1 = internal bypass-valve
* possible with ACI-71/-81/-91/-101   ** additional options on request
Oil-outlet
Oil-inlet
Cooler type Motor power
[kW]
Power consumption
[A]
Rotation
[1/min]
Air flow
[m3/s]
Noise level
[dB(A)]
Empty weight
[kg]
ACI-101-400-6 3 7.1 1000 5.3 71 157
Versions
1 = 1-pass
2 = 2-pass
117
O

• High flexibility in the choise of the pump
• �Short delivery times by intelligent warehousing
ORDERING CODE
ACIP  -  11  -  19  -  1,1  -  4  -  01
Cooler series
 ACIP = Partial flow cooler
Cooler size
11
21
31
41
51
61
Displacement*
19 = 19 cm3
32 = 32 cm3
50 = 50 cm3
Power
1,1 = 1.1 kW
1,5 = 1.5 kW
2,2 = 2.2 kW
Fan speed
4 = 4 pole / 1500 min-1
6 = 6 pole / 1000 min-1
Series
00 = Without pump / without hose**
01 = External gear
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The new cooler system ACIP is optimised for a wide
range of hydraulic applications. An integrated motor
pump unit makes it possible to cool the oil efficiently and
continuously in a separate circuit. The cooling process
is working independently from the operation condition
of the main hydraulic power unit.
PRODUCT FEATURES
• �Oil-air cooler ACI with motor & pump in one unit
• Drive motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz, 1450 min-1
• Gear pump, operating pressure: 4 bar
• Bellhousing and coupling
• Continuous cooling process
• Permissible viscosity range: 10 - 300 mm²/s
• Max. operating temperature 90°C
• Max. suction height 1 m
PARTIAL FLOW COOLER UNIT
FOR INDUSTRIAL USE
* additional on request ** Option for customer to install a compatible own pump
Attention: new selection of bellhousing and coupling required
SERIES ACIP
121
O

R
S
ORDER CODE EKM/SKM
TECHNICAL DATA EKM/SKM
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE
l / min Oil / Shell Water / Tubes
Type O T F
EKM - 500 75 60 30 –
EKM - 700 225 120 60 30
EKM - 1000 330 280 140 70
SKM - 1200 650 560 280 140
EKM - 1400 850 520 260 130
EKM - 1700 1200 980 490 245
CAUTION: Incorrect installation may lead
to damage of the cooler.
Maximum operating pressure:
Shell   = 	 35 bar
Tubes = 	 16 bar
Operating temperature:
5 – 95 °C
SS - EKM - 1036 - 6 - O - CN - R - W - SW - G1 1/2”
Type
500, 700, 1000,
1400, 1700 = E
1200 = S
Connection type
NPT  = -
SAE with O-ring,
waterside NPT = S
BSPF = M
SAE flange =FM
Size
Baffle setting
Cooling water connection system
O = 1 pass
T  = 2 pass
F  = �4 pass
1200 + 1700 series only
R = Bypass valve (partly opened)
RS = Bypass valve (fully opened)
Tube sheet
W = Brass
SS = Stainless steel 1.4301
G1 1/2”
= Oil connections
SW     = Sea water
SWBZ = �Sea water
End cap gunmetal + zinc anode
SS       = End cap stainless steel 1.4301
Water tubes
CN = Copper / nickel
CU = Copper
SS  = Stainless steel
Complete cooler
stainless steel
1.4301
(+ alu fins)
150
O
IL
 C
O
O
LE
R
S
OIL / WATER COOLERS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
• Efficient cooling capacity
• Cooling surface of 0.15 m² to 0.43 m²
• Especially compact
PRODUCT FEATURES
• �Application for mounting in tank or gear box